

Mohave Contract User Guide for Deere & Company

Contract Number: 20E-DEER-0825 Vendor Website: <u>http://www.JohnDeere.com</u>

Products or Deere & Company are the manufacturer for John Deer products and Frontier Farm and Ranch Equipment.

Excluded Items: Earth moving, material handling, road maintenance and construction equipment, (e.g. tracktype tractor, motor grader, excavator, landfill compactor, wheel tractor scraper, off-highway truck, wheel loaders or track loaders) having a published manufacturer's minimum unit list price of fifty thousand dollars (50.000.00).

P.O. Deere & Company Address: Order Management 2000 John Deere Run Cary NC, 27513 Remit Deere & Company To: Attn: Deere & Company Ag & Turf Strategic Account Business Division 21748 Network Place Chicago IL, 60673-1217

Effective Date: 8/25/2020

Final Expiration: 8/25/2025

Contract Specialist: Kristy Hamm

Phone: 928-718-3221 Email: kristy@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Veronica Escobedo

Pricing: Percent off retail

Shipping:

Phone: 928-718-3207 Email: veronica@mesc.org

Volume Discount: Tiered discount pricing provided: 3 - 4 Units at 1% discount

Perf/Pay Bond: N/A

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Deere & Company and send to Mohave for review.

Renews: August 25